South Central Los Angeles Regional Center
All Ages

Consumers
Count
American Indian or Alaska
Native *
Asian 33
Black/African American 587
Hispanic 344
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander *
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 39
White 187
Totals 1,195
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumers
Count
American Indian or Alaska
Native 0
Asian 0
Black/African American 0
Hispanic 0
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 0
Totals 0
For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumers
Count
American Indian or Alaska
Native 0
Asian 0
Black/African American 27
Hispanic 35
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 0
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural *
White *
Totals 74
For age 22 years and older
Consumers
Count
American Indian or Alaska
Native *
Asian 33
Black/African American 560
Hispanic 309
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander *
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 35
White 179
Totals 1,121

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Residential

Total
Expenditures

*
$4,849,712
$83,126,289
$48,608,173

$5,978,237
$24,972,559
$168,427,552

Total
Expenditures
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Total
Expenditures

0

0
$2,545,436
$5,362,296

*

*

$9,391,786

Total
Expenditures

*
$4,849,712
$80,580,853
$43,245,877

$5,718,757
$23,747,985
$159,035,766

Total Authorized
Services

*
$6,167,764
$113,198,943
$62,688,576

$7,672,934
$33,047,921
$223,945,165

Total Authorized
Services
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Total Authorized
Services

0

0
$3,480,215
$7,197,892

*

*

$12,497,785

Total Authorized
Services

*
$6,167,764
$109,718,729
$55,490,684

$7,257,472
$31,643,704
$211,447,379

** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Per Capita
Expenditures

$165,962
$146,961
$141,612
$141,303

$181,655

$153,288
$133,543
$140,944

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0
S0
S0
S0

$0

S0
S0

Per Capita
Expenditures

$0

$0
$94,275
$153,208

S0

$64,870
$153,072
$126,916

Per Capita
Expenditures

$165,962
$146,961
$143,894
$139,954

$181,655
$163,393

$132,670
$141,870

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$215,523
$186,902
$192,843
$182,234

$238,376

$196,742
$176,727
$187,402

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$0

$0
$128,897
$205,654

S0

$103,866
$175,527
$168,889

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$215,523
$186,902
$195,926
$179,582

$238,376
$207,356

$176,780
$188,624
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Utilized

77.0%
78.6%
73.4%
77.5%

76.2%

77.9%
75.6%
75.2%

Utilized

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

Utilized

0.0%
0.0%
73.1%
74.5%

0.0%

62.5%
87.2%
75.1%

Utilized

77.0%
78.6%
73.4%
77.9%

76.2%

78.8%

75.0%
75.2%



	EthxResidential

