Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

### South Central Los Angeles Regional Center

#### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$165,962	\$215,523	77.0%
Asian	33	\$4,849,712	\$6,167,764	\$146,961	\$186,902	78.6%
Black/African American	587	\$83,126,289	\$113,198,943	\$141,612	\$192,843	73.4%
Hispanic	344	\$48,608,173	\$62,688,576	\$141,303	\$182,234	77.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$181,655	\$238,376	76.2%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	39	\$5,978,237	\$7,672,934	\$153,288	\$196,742	77.9%
White	187	\$24,972,559	\$33,047,921	\$133,543	\$176,727	75.6%
Totals	1,195	\$168,427,552	\$223,945,165	\$140,944	\$187,402	75.2%

### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Hispanic	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

# For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Asian	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Black/African American	27	\$2,545,436	\$3,480,215	\$94,275	\$128,897	73.1%
Hispanic	35	\$5,362,296	\$7,197,892	\$153,208	\$205,654	74.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	*	*	*	\$64,870	\$103,866	62.5%
White	*	*	*	\$153,072	\$175,527	87.2%
Totals	74	\$9,391,786	\$12,497,785	\$126,916	\$168,889	75.1%

## For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska Native	*	*	*	\$165,962	\$215,523	77.0%
Asian	33	\$4,849,712	\$6,167,764	\$146,961	\$186,902	78.6%
Black/African American	560	\$80,580,853	\$109,718,729	\$143,894	\$195,926	73.4%
Hispanic	309	\$43,245,877	\$55,490,684	\$139,954	\$179,582	77.9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$181,655	\$238,376	76.2%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	35	\$5,718,757	\$7,257,472	\$163,393	\$207,356	78.8%
White	179	\$23,747,985	\$31,643,704	\$132,670	\$176,780	75.0%
Totals	1,121	\$159,035,766	\$211,447,379	\$141,870	\$188,624	75.2%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.